Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Ų.Ş. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William B. Hendershot, III	Name: Prime Image, Inc.
	Internal Address: Suite C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 662 Giguere Court
Execution Date(s) October 20, 2005	- SEE SIGNAL STATE
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 95133
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6.195,387
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name;David M. Perry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:Bla <u>nk Rome LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
9th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Logan Square	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
l ·	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PAZip:19103-6998	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-569-5767	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2555</u>
Fax Number: 215-832-5767	Authorized User Name David M. Perry
Ernail Address: perv@blankrome.com	
9, Signature:	10.24.05
Signature	Date
David M. Perry Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Maine or reison bigning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0109

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM B. HENDERSHOT, III, an individual residing at 948 Pollack Road, Delaware, Ohio 48015 ("Secured Party") holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of PRIME IMAGE, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 662 Giguere Court, Suite C, San Jose, California, 95133 ("Borrower"), pursuant to a Security Agreement between Secured Party and Borrower dated March 10, 2003 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2003, at Reel 013949/Frame 0013;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Borrower having fully satisfied the obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, and the financing arrangement between Borrower and Secured Party having been terminated in accordance with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases, transfers and assigns unto Borrower, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all of Borrower's assets, both tangible and intangible, including, without limitation, Patent No. 6.195,387.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release on this 20 day of Action , 2005.

William B. Hendershot, III

William B. Handlet

#484913.1

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016937 FRAME: 0110